

**Regd. Office :-**  
330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle,  
Racecourse, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat, INDIA  
Phone : +91 265 2988903 / 2984803  
Website : www.chemcrux.com  
Email : girishshah@chemcrux.com



**CHEMCRUX**  
**ENTERPRISES LTD.**  
ISO 9001, 14001 & 50001 Certified Company  
CIN : L01110GJ1996PLC029329

12<sup>th</sup> November 2024

To  
**BSE LIMITED**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Department of Corporate Services  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

**Subject:** Newspaper Publication of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024

**Ref:** BSE Scrip ID: **CHEMCRUX** BSE Scrip Code: **540395**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper publication of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 published in Financial Express (English & Gujarati Edition) on 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Yours faithfully  
**For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

**Dipika Rajpal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Enclosed: As above

**DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L67100GJ1993PLC126089

Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift City, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat  
 Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058  
 Tel.: 91-22-6155 4038; Fax: 91-22-26732942 Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

**Extract of unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE) for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024**

Rs. in Millions

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	1,455.63	2,972.90	861.22	1,198.23	2,433.02	710.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.12	1,934.53	487.35	838.91	1,733.71	442.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.12	1,934.53	487.35	838.91	1,733.71	442.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	668.78	1,387.56	350.51	667.10	1,383.89	349.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	668.78	1,387.56	350.51	667.10	1,383.89	349.69
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a)	Basic	3.79	7.86	1.99	3.79	7.86	1.99
b)	Diluted	3.79	7.86	1.99	3.79	7.86	1.99

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)
  - The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November, 2024 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share.
  - The interim dividend for FY 2024-25 shall be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Tuesday, 26th November '24 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Pankaj D. Shah  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00005023)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 11, 2024

**CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

(CIN: L01110GJ1996PLC029329)

Regd. Off.: 330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodara – 390007  
 Email: girishshah@chemcrux.com Ph: 0265-2984803/2988903 Website: www.chemcrux.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,801.52	1,749.63	1,607.67	3,551.15	3,854.63	7,980.07	1,801.52	1,749.63	1,607.67	3,551.15	3,854.63	7,980.07
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	114.75	123.82	124.44	238.57	357.05	844.43	114.75	123.82	124.44	238.57	357.05	844.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	137.13	160.56	119.48	297.68	378.27	910.70	137.13	160.56	119.48	297.68	378.27	910.70
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value Rs 10 each)	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88
7	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	5,744.97	-	-	-	-	-	5,744.97
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70	
2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70	

- Notes:**
- The above Unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November 2024. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
  - The figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to confirm to the figures represented in the current period.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com & company's website at www.chemcrux.com.

By the order of the Board  
 For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Girishkumar Shah (Whole Time Director)  
 (DIN:00469291)

Place: Vadodara  
 Date: 11th November 2024

**Vaibhav Global Limited**

Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tibba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;  
 Tel: 91-141-2601020; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945;

E-Mail: investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Year to date ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	79,642.91	70,499.93	155,243.83
2	Other Income	885.19	342.10	1,747.09
3	Total Income	80,528.10	70,842.03	156,990.92
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,931.38	4,137.73	7,669.66
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,931.38	4,137.73	7,669.66
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,777.58	2,902.64	5,522.49
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,337.03	2,992.16	7,793.43
8	Equity Share Capital	3,317.41	3,306.35	3,317.41
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)			
i)	Basic EPS	1.68	1.78	3.35
ii)	Diluted EPS	1.65	1.75	3.29

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2024. These financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
  - These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
  - Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	21,722.12	13,840.40	37,127.87
Profit before tax	5,670.13	2,150.08	6,963.15
Total Comprehensive Income	5,362.42	2,086.79	6,443.96

- The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
- A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius**
- Shop TJC Limited, UK
  - Shop LQ Global Inc., USA
  - Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)
- B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong**
- Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
  - STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
- C. STS Jewels Inc., USA**
- D. STS Global Limited, Thailand**
- E. STS Global Limited, Japan**
- F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India**
- G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India**
- H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany**
- I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (Up to 30 September 2024)**
- J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust**
- All Subsidiaries are wholly owned except Encase Packaging Private Limited.
- The Parent Company have allotted 157,143 and 338,244 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 188.95.
  - Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended	Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Content and broadcasting expenses	15,423.06	15,589.65	11,064.03	31,012.71
			21,678.26	50,172.40

- In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. During previous quarters, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16 on technical grounds. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- The Income Tax Department ("ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/ documents/ information. During previous year, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142 (1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Parent Company has fixed 20 November 2024 as the record date for payment of interim dividends on equity shares. The said interim dividend will be credited / dispatched to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend. In addition to the above interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/-, an interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital was declared and paid during the current period. Hence total dividend of ₹ 3.00/- has been declared during the current period.
- During previous year, Shop TJC Limited, UK (wholly owned subsidiary) acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,406.02 lacs (equivalent EURO 119.10 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,048.90 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs) w.e.f. 26 September 2023. The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired was determined and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103- 'Business Combination'. This acquisition helps the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and also strengthen the digital businesses.
- Exceptional items consist of the following for impairment expense:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended	Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Impairment of property, plant and equipment (including capital work in progress)	-	-	-	649.21
Impairment of goodwill	-	-	-	156.94
<b>Total</b>	-	-	-	<b>806.15</b>

- During current quarter, the Parent Company has sold its entire investment (60% shareholding) in Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (Subsidiary) to an unrelated party at a total consideration of ₹ 50.00 lacs. The transaction was finalized on 30 September 2024 and accordingly, the assets and liabilities of the subsidiary deconsolidated from the Company's financial results as of the sale date. The sale is consistent with the Group's strategic objectives and will allow for a more focused approach to its core operations.
- As per Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Sunil Agrawal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00061142

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 11 November, 2024

**VISHNU CHEMICALS LIMITED**

CIN: L85200TG1993PLC046359

Regd. Off: Plot No. C-23, Road No. 8, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500 096  
 Tel: 040-23396817, 23327723/ 29; Fax: 040-23314158  
 Website: www.vishnuchemicals.com; Email id: investors@vishnuchemicals.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ . In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	26432.12	52249.68	26523.10	34383.83	68270.89	30794.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2226.06	5640.30	2962.15	3044.54	7053.48	3082.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2226.06	5640.30	2962.15	3044.54	7053.48	3082.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1694.30	4326.46	2378.34	2284.01	5330.67	2398.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1692.06	4321.97	2375.72	2679.45	5964.05	2396.12
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV ₹ 2/- each)	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
Basic: (₹)	2.59	6.60	3.74	3.49	8.14	3.77	
Diluted: (₹)	2.59	6.60	3.74	3.49	8.14	3.77	
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	

- Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 11, 2024. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nse-india.com and also on Company's website www.vishnuchemicals.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
 For Vishnu Chemicals Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Ch.Manjula  
 Director  
 DIN: 01546339

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: November 11th, 2024

**Ramco Industries Limited**

Regd. Off.: 47, P.S.K.Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108.

Corporate Off.: "Auras Corporate Centre", 98-A, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.

CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297 ; WEBSITE: www.ramcoindltd.com

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations	35,317	54,316	31,582	89,633	80,278	1,50,132
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,255	4,692	1,750	7,947	6,024	10,851
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,255	4,692	1,750	7,947	6,024	10,851
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,315	3,629	766	4,944	4,037	7,297
5	Share of Net profit After Tax (PAT) of Associates accounted for using the equity method	373	312	(1,181)	685	(495)	3,275

